FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-04-2000



101423770

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original document(s) or conv(ies)			
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other U. S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Department File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Kiyoshi TZUZUKI	July 19 2000			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Sachiko KAWAMURA	July 11 2000			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment				
Name (line 1) Taiyo Chemical Industry Co., Ltd.	and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Name (line 2)	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Address (line 1) 2947-1, Kuragano-Machi	from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2) Takasaki-City	270 1201			
Address (line 3) Gunma Japan State	270-1201 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
at 1 The For				
Address (line 1) Rosenman & Colin LLP 1/2000 JARTIS 00000068 501290 09621601 Address (line 2) 575 Madison Avenue				
1/2000 Jaki is 0000003 301270 V3022000 Address (line 2) 00 CH 575 Madison Avenue				
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10022-2303				
Address (line 4) U.S.A.	ICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 010962 FRAME: 0228

FORM PTO-1619E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Ar	ea Code and Telephone Number	(212) 940-8564
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Rosenman & Colin LLP		
Address (line 2)	575 Madison Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022-2585		
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance document	# [1
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or Pate	nt Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	ers for the same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)
	being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent Applic first named executing inventor.	ation, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year July 19 2000
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
E	nter PCT application number PCT	PCT	PCT
<u>01</u>	nly if a U.S. Application Number PC	r PCT	PCT
	as not been assigned.		
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41:	\$ 40.00
	od of Payment: E1	nclosed Deposit Account	
Depos (Enter	it Account for payment by deposit account or if ad Deposit Acc	ditional fees can be charged to the account.	
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees: Yes	No L
Statement and	Signature	regaing information is frue and correct a	and any attached copy is a

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Shahan Islam

Name of Person Signing

July 21, 2000

Date Signature

		Ι
Rosenman & Colin LLP Docket No.:	30271	FLK
Client/Associate Docket No.:		

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

WHEREAS, V	VĒ, KI	voshi Tuzuki	and Sachiko Ka	wam ura	, ASSIGNORS and
citizens, respectively of			Loventors' Nomes		
Japan	_ residing respe	ctively at _25	147-1. Kuragano	Machi, Takasal	ci-City, Gurma, 370-1201 Japan;
Country/Countries				Respect	ive Home Addresses
and 2947-1, Kuragano	-Machi, Takus	oki-City, Gu	nma, 370-1201 J	APAN I	are the inventors of the invention in
ELECTRONIC COMP	PONENT HAY	Title of Ap	CAL ELECTRO	The S Yun MF	THUDFURTRE
MANUFACTURE TH	EREOF	for which we	have executed an	application for a	Patent of the United States; and
🖾 which is 🔃	xecuted on	🖪 even dat	e herewith or	Date:	of Execution
□ which is id	entified by Ros	enman & Col	lin LLP Docket N		
□ which was	filed on		. Serial No.		• ***
WHEREAS, _	TAIYO CHE	MICALIND	ustry co Lt	D., 2947-1, Kurs	igano-Machi, Takasaki-City,
		No-cof A	4:		itle and interest in, to and under the
Said invention and the st	aid application:	CHEE 13 0631	LODS of Corsiving	the Cuture right.	THE BIR CHESTON IN TO MISS SHOPE THE
transferred and set over, successors, legal represessaid United States appli which may be granted the including, without limital invention in any country right to claim for the significant to the states, the International the domestic laws of the property protection, including protection, including thereof. AND WE HELD any Official of any country of industrial property protection.	and by these pentatives and as ication and all reaction and all reation. All applic y or countries hame the priority astional Convene country in which in any country in any countries for the priority or countries arry or countries arry protection.	oresents do no signs, the ent divisions, ren exissues and ex ations for pat oreign to the yrights derivation for the Princh any such limitation, pary or countries and request a foreign to the on application application application application application application application.	eredy sell, assign, circ right, title and cewals and continitensions thereof: ents, utility mode united States, logical from said United from the United States, utility modes foreign to the United States, of this united states, of this	uations thereof, to as uations thereof, to and all applications, and designs we gether with the ritted States applicated Property, or od, as may be applicated States and it of Patents and whose duty it is issue the same to instrument.	ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its and under the said invention, and the and all Patents of the United States are for industrial property protection, which may hereafter be filed for said ght to file such applications and the ation under the Patent Laws of the any other international agreement or plicable; and all forms of industrial relificates and designs which may be all extensions, renewals and reissues frademarks of the United States, and to issue patents or other evidence or the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,
AND WE HE	REBY coverian	is and agree t	hat we have run r	ight to convoy	e entire interest herein assigned, and
AND WE HE	REBY further and assigns, any lune all divisional	covenant and facts known t I, continuing, ASSIGNEE,	agree that we will o us respecting sa reissue and forci its successors, le	id invention, and	the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, testify in any legal proceeding, sign make all rightful oaths, and generally es and assigns, to obtain and enforce
IN TECTIM	ONY WHERE	OF, We here	unto sel our hands	and seals the do	y and year set opposite our respective
signatures.			1		

MOROSH MORING MORY

19. JUL. 2000 13:21

TAIYO YUDEN SARAWAK

NO.126 P.3

Rosenman	& Colin	LLP	Docket	No.:	
CII	en1/Asso	ciate	Dacker	No:	

Detc: /9. July 2000

Kiyoshi Tsuzuki Signature

Date: // July.

Sachiko Kawamura Signatura

4 とこしんちらのちをかるメントウ:カリロ級ノミウ:カリ(水)日61日と ま0002

MORPHESS MURINICA MORT

PATENT REEL: 010962 FRAME: 0231